FILED

SEP 1 6 2021

FAULKNER COUNTY JIM B. BAKER

COUNTY JUDGE

801 Locust Street • Conway, AR 72034

FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS

COURT ORDER 21-107

IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING BID FOR MAPPING / GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM SERVICES

Having opened and reviewed the submitted bids for mapping/geographic information system services on September 13, 2021. The Court finds that the following bid is accepted in that it is the lowest bid and meets all bid requirements.

Company

Base Bid

DataScout, LLC

\$22,000.00

The Court finds that the following bid either failed to comply with the bid specifications or it was not the lowest bid:

Helion Industries, LLC

\$295,776.03

IT IS SO ORDERED

Jim B. Baker

Faurkner County Judge

Arkansas Democrat To Gazette STATEMENT OF LEGAL ADVERTISING

SEP 0 2 2021

MARGARET DARTER FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK

FAULKNER COUNTY JUDGE 810 FAULKNER ST CONWAY AR 72034

REMIT TO: ARKANSAS DEMOCRAT-GAZETTE INC. P.O. BOX 2221 LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203

DATE : 08/29/21

ATTN: Sally Stip INVOICE #:

3248612

ACCT #: L6005279

P.O. #:

For Billing Questions call: 501-399-3660

STATE OF ARKANSAS, } COUNTY OF PULASKI,

I, Charles A McNeice Jr, do solemnly swear that I am the Business Manager of the Arkansas Democrat-Gazette, a daily newspaper printed and published in said County, State of Arkansas; that I was so related to this publication at and during the publication of the annexed legal advertisement the matter of:

Bid - Mapping) GIS Services
pending in the Court, in said County, and at the dates of the several publications of said advertisement stated below, and that during said periods and at said dates, said newspaper was printed and had a bona fide circulation in said County; that said newspaper had been regularly printed and published in said County, and had a bona fide circulation therein for the period of one month before the date of the first publication of said advertisement; and that said advertisement was published in the regular daily issues of said

DATE DAY LINAGE RATE DATE DAY LINAGE RATE 08/29 Sun 56 1.57

87.92

TOTAL COST --Billing Ad #:

75458733

newspaper as stated below.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this _

Signature of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12347408

DEANNA GRIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS

PULASKI COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03-30-26 AD COPY

NOTICE TO SIDDERS NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Faulkner County will be accepting sealed bids on Mapping Geographic InformationSystem Services for Faulkner, County for the period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.
Bid specifications and Submits force was to abstract force.

bio specifications and stomminal forms may be obtained from the Faulkner County Judge's Office. Sealed bids will be accepted no later than 9:00 am on Monday, September 13, 2021 to be considered and will be gened in the Faulkner County Judge's

Office.
Faulkner County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids placed and wahve formalities.
Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County.
Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this bid to Sheits Bellott at 501.459.4635 or shells hel. 501-450-4935 or shelfa.bel-lott@cem911nst.

Soft-sto-4-sp or steamberintitioembitises. Bide may be mailed or handdelivered to:
Faulkner County Judge's Office
Attn: Mapping/Seographic information Systems Services for
Faulkner County Bid
301 Locust Street
Conway AR, 72034
This Information is also awailabis on our wabaite at
www.faulknercounty.org/ousiness/fip
The Faulkner County Judge's
Office paid \$87.92 for this publication.

75458733f

FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS

County Judge's Office 801 Locust Conway, AR 72034



INVITATION TO BID

Due: 9:00AM – September 13, 2021
Sealed bids must be clearly marked on the outside of the package with:

"Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County BID"

BIDS WILL BE OPENED SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 @ 9:00 AM LOCATION: FAULKNER COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE 801 LOCUST, CONWAY, ARKANSAS 72034

Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County BID

Faulkner County is requesting sealed bids on Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County for the period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

For evaluation purposes, we request that you submit the original bid in a sealed envelope labeled "Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County BID". Sealed bids may be mailed or hand-delivered to the Faulkner County Judge's Office located at 801 Locust, Conway, AR 72034. Sealed bids will be accepted no later than 9:00 am on Monday, September 13, 2021 to be considered and will be opened in the Faulkner County Judge's Office. It is solely and strictly the responsibility of the bidder to ensure that the BID is received by the Faulkner County Judge's Office on or before the specified date and time. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Faulkner County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids placed and waive formalities.

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County.

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this bid to Shelia Bellott at 501-450-4935 or shelia.bellott@oem911.net

Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County BID

Due: 9:00AM - September 13, 2021

Bid Specifications & Bid Sheet

Weekly Tasks

- Answer questions from County Offices on GIS Issues.
- Produce Maps as requested for County Offices.
- Troubleshoot GIS Issues for County Offices.
- Continue Development on Web-based Maps that can be utilized by County Offices.

Monthly Tasks:

- Update County OEM and Road Departments with updated/created GIS Data in DataScout OneMap and ESRI ArcMap.
- Update Emergency Operations Center with updated GIS Data for Dispatch/911 Services on a 30-day basis.
- Coordinate Data distribution between County Offices for efficiency.

Quarterly Tasks:

- Update maps on websites for distribution or printing.
- Coordinate with the City of Conway to ensure Conway City and Faulkner County Data are in sync.

As Needed Tasks:

- 24hr emergency readiness for County Offices needing GIS Services.
- Develop/Produce Maps for Emergency Response (i.e. Severe Weather, Tornado, Flood) as requested.
- Install software upgrades as they become present; assist with new data to DataScout as requested by County Officials.
- Attend meetings with County Officials as requested.
- Add subdivision plats to DataScout OneMap and ESRI ArcMap.
- Update Emergency Service Boundaries, Annexation Boundaries, JP & Precinct Districts, GeoStore, & Centerline Maintenance.
- Assist County Officials with any other needs deemed appropriate for the continued growth of GIS Data usage within Faulkner County.
- Other GIS duties as assigned.

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County.

Total Bid Price including taxes:	
Company Name:	
Authorized Company Representative (Print name):	
Authorized Company Representative (Signed Name):	
Phone Number:	
Email address:	
Date:	

Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County BID

Due: 9:00AM - September 13, 2021

SEP 15 2021

MARGARET DARTER
FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK

DC

BY Culattus

Bid Specifications & Bid Sheet

Weekly Tasks

- Answer questions from County Offices on GIS Issues.
- Produce Maps as requested for County Offices.
- Troubleshoot GIS Issues for County Offices.
- Continue Development on Web-based Maps that can be utilized by County Offices.

Monthly Tasks:

- Update County OEM and Road Departments with updated/created GIS Data in DataScout OneMap and ESRI ArcMap.
- Update Emergency Operations Center with updated GIS Data for Dispatch/911 Services on a 30-day basis.
- Coordinate Data distribution between County Offices for efficiency.

Quarterly Tasks:

- Update maps on websites for distribution or printing.
- Coordinate with the City of Conway to ensure Conway City and Faulkner County Data are in sync.

As Needed Tasks:

- 24hr emergency readiness for County Offices needing GIS Services.
- Develop/Produce Maps for Emergency Response (i.e. Severe Weather, Tornado, Flood) as requested.
- Install software upgrades as they become present; assist with new data to DataScout as requested by County Officials.
- Attend meetings with County Officials as requested.
- Add subdivision plats to DataScout OneMap and ESRI ArcMap.
- Update Emergency Service Boundaries, Annexation Boundaries, JP & Precinct Districts, GeoStore, & Centerline Maintenance.
- Assist County Officials with any other needs deemed appropriate for the continued growth of GIS Data usage within Faulkner County.
- Other GIS duties as assigned.

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County.

Total Bid Price including taxes: #22,000

Company Name: Data Scout, LLC

Authorized Company Representative (Print name): Matthew Charton

Authorized Company Representative (Signed Name): #26

Phone Number: 501-269-7681

Email address: mcharton Odatascoutpro.com

Mapping/Geographic Information System Services for Faulkner County BID

Due: 9:00AM - September 13, 2021

Bid Specifications & Bid Sheet

SEP 15 2021

MARGARET DARTER
FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK

Waltern



- Answer questions from County Offices on GIS Issues.
- Produce Maps as requested for County Offices.
- Troubleshoot GIS Issues for County Offices.
- Continue Development on Web-based Maps that can be utilized by County Offices.

Monthly Tasks:

- Update County OEM and Road Departments with updated/created GIS Data in DataScout OneMap and ESRI ArcMap.
- Update Emergency Operations Center with updated GIS Data for Dispatch/911 Services on a 30-day basis.
- Coordinate Data distribution between County Offices for efficiency.

Quarterly Tasks:

- Update maps on websites for distribution or printing.
- Coordinate with the City of Conway to ensure Conway City and Faulkner County Data are in sync.

As Needed Tasks:

- 24hr emergency readiness for County Offices needing GIS Services.
- Develop/Produce Maps for Emergency Response (i.e. Severe Weather, Tornado, Flood) as requested.
- Install software upgrades as they become present; assist with new data to DataScout as requested by County Officials.
- Attend meetings with County Officials as requested.
- Add subdivision plats to DataScout OneMap and ESRI ArcMap.
- Update Emergency Service Boundaries, Annexation Boundaries, JP & Precinct Districts, GeoStore, & Centerline Maintenance.
- Assist County Officials with any other needs deemed appropriate for the continued growth of GIS Data usage within Faulkner County.
- Other GIS duties as assigned.

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner

County. Total Bid Price including taxes: \$295,776.03
Company Name: Helion Industries, LLC
Authorized Company Representative (Print name): Zack Lepchitz
Authorized Company Representative (Signed Name):
Phone Number: (703) 848-8850 x3215
Email address:zlepchitz@helionindustries.net
Date: 9/10/2021